PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOME-MEDICINE.COM INC.	09/12/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Medicine (USA) Inc.
Street Address:	37 Tel Zur Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2721
City:	Even-Yehuda
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	40500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10955004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)948-3387

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4809483295

Email: duff@patentit.com

Correspondent Name: Louis J. Hoffman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 11811 North Tatum Boulevard, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis J. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert_of_Amend_of_Cert_of_Incorp-HomeMed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0237

500507601

P \$40.00 10

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HOME-MEDICINE.COM INC.

HOME-MHDICINE.COM INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the FIRST Article of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is "Home Medicine (USA) Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the foregoing resolutions be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval in accordance with 8 Del. C. § 242.

SECOND: That the stockholders of the Corporation approved the aforesaid amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of § 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HOME-MEDICINE COM INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Oded Sarel, MD, its Chairman, this 12th day of September, 2000.

Oded Sarel, MD, Chairman

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 09/12/2000 001459275 - 2952032

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 020767 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 04/07/2008